BIREMzmlc I BAANGFIRICK DM TSN

R EEIR- >S5 — 223> (PCI) DL X MU —

Japanese CTO PCI Expert Registry

* NEWSLETTER#5-Aug.2018

& T hi

ZDIEHIF2018FE6 A 15HIRENDELDTI,
RIBBEENRITDIETODEEMRTHASA=O. ELA-RAIXTEELZSILY,



BIREMzmlc I BAANGFIRICK DM TSN
BT EFAFERZE(CTO) ST D
ERBENRA > —R>2 32 (PCI)DL R K —

i 15 B Bk A0 : 119135/ (2018/6/11 IRTE)

300
y =226.4x - 1302.4 - 14000
250 -
- 12000
200 - 10000
&
E - 8000 aE
1 150 B
%
L] . 6000
100 -
- 4000
!
50
l I - 2000
EZ==173 — =
D_”ilﬂ!l"l §
2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018
. 2017
S EREIZES 1015 2117 2344 2706 2822 894
= 711 1406 1522 1621 1758 598
BRAT TSR o (1190) (1406) 1560 1656
tE3< — (85%) (92%) 96% 94%

B 304 711 822 1085 1064 296




BIREMzmlc I BAANGFIRICK DM TSN

W J-'— 15“ 1; i 9 1B = 2EERE(CTO)CH TS
2= BREEBIRA > 5 — >3 > (PCHDL S R —

|=H

2. 20174
(REFRIE)

Baseline Patients Characteristics

Age 67.9+11.3 66.7+10.8

Male 83.6 85.1

BMI 24.7%40 24.7+3.7

LVEF 53.6+13.1 (n=1641) 55.1+12.8 (n=1518)
eGFR 61.31+22.6(n=1609) 61.7+23.5
Hypertention 7174 77.3
Dyslipidemia 718.4 77.9

Diabetes 44.4 45.8

Smoking 53.0 55.6

OMI 47.5 48.6

Prior CABG 6.0 6.6

Prior PCI 71.6 66.9
EuroScore |l 1.631+1.59 (n=1634) 1.56+1.69 (n=760)

Values are mean = SDor %
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Baseline Angiographic Characteristics

Target vessel
RCA 49.8 49.4
LAD 32.5 33.1
LCX 17.3 17.2
LMT 0.3 0.3
Graft 0.1 -
Reattempt 17.0 19.4
In-stent occlusion 13.3 115
J-CTO score 1.7%1.1(n=1599) 1.8%+1.2(n=1509)
Distal run off <3.0mm 70.6 72.0
CTO length=20mm 49.4 52.6
Side branch at proximal cap 44.7 39.9
Collateral filling
Contralateral 115 12.4
Ipsilateral 51.7 48.9
Both 34.5 38.1
None 0.7 0.6
Lesion calcification 49.1(7.1) 49.8(7.4)
Proximal tortuosity 51.9 50.6
Tortuosity of CTO lesion 19.8 204
Morphology of proximal cap
Blunt 15.7 18.8
Tapered.”Tunnel 66.8 62.4
No Stump 16.2 17.3
SyntaxScore 18.41+9.6 (n=1515) 18.1£9.1 (n=1385)

Values are mean = SDor %
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Strategy Classification

actual strategy LT
strategy
antegrade only (-) 914(55.2) || 876(56.2)
Antegrade (-) 191(11.5) || 176(11.3)

rescue bidirectional
antegrade 48(2.9) 54(3.5)

antegrade only (-) 35(2.1) 1(0.1)

®primary bidirectional
DTG :

. retroF ¥R ILDwireld | (-) 20(1.2) 7(0.4)
Bidirectional primary | BHSEIILI=A Ante

bidirect- | 7 Ccross

ional eunnEEMEeT | (-) 352(21.3)|| 368(23.6)
Mretrograde access BT

ZDEHA antegrade 96(5.8) 78(5.0)

Values are n (%)
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2017 (n=1656) 2016 (n=1560

Procedure time(min)
Contrast volume (ml)
GW success
Procedural success

Reasons for technical failure
GW un-pass
Device un-pass
Poor dilatation /poor run off
Major side branch occlusion
Others

Patient success

In-hospital comlication
Death
AMI (QMI)
Acute stent thrombosis
Stroke
Emergent CABG
Emergent PCI
Coronary embolism
Coronary perforation (tamponade)
Complication of puncture site
CIN
Values are mean == SD or %

156+86

203+£95

93.7
91.7

6.2
0.6
1.1
0.4
0.2

91.1

0.4
0.7 (0.1)
0.1
0.1

0
0
0
2.5(0.2)
1.6
6.0 (N=1239)

154+87

210+95
92.1
89.9

8.2
0.5
15
0.6
0.2

88.1

0.3
1.2 (0.2)
0.2
0.4
0.1
0.1
0.3
4.2(0.3)
1.9

8.8 (n=1244)
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Figure 1. Success rate (ITT)
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Figure 2. Success rate (Actual strategy)
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